
May 20+21, 2023

Platinum Sponsor

FRI - MAY 19

Empower A Voice Sponsors

SAT - MAY 20

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:50

9:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

8:30-9:00

Childhood Cancer: How Far Have We Come and How Far To Go - Ashok 
Raj, University of Louisville

A Clinical Overview of Brain Tumors - Mustafa Barbour, Norton Children's 
Hospital

Dixiana/Lanes EndSalon F Salon E

Marriott Griffin Gate
1800 Newtown Pike, Lexington, KY 40511

Salons G-H

Keynote Address - Steve Stack, Commissioner, Kentucky Department for 
Public Health

State of Kentucky Cancer Update -  Eric Durbin, Kentucky Cancer Registry, 
University of Kentucky

BREAKFAST and SPONSORSHIP 
SHOWCASE (provided)

Introduction and Welcome - Ruth Hoffman, American Childhood Cancer 
Organization; Brooke Desserich, The Cure Starts Now Foundation

https://kypedscancer.curecancer.org/

Inherited Cancer Risk -  John D'Orazio, University of Kentucky College of 
Medicine

Emerging Technologies in Pediatric Cancer Research - William Tse, Norton 
Children's Hospital

Sponsored by

Welcome Reception and Registration

19:00-20:00

Spendthrift Room

Pediatric NeuroOncology Molecular Tumor Board - John Villano, 
University of Kentucky College of Medicine

https://kypedscancer.curecancer.org/
https://kypedscancer.curecancer.org/
https://kypedscancer.curecancer.org/


11:30-11:50

12:20-12:40

12:40-13:00

Targeting the Metabolism 
for Astrocytoma Therapies - 
Biplab Dasgupta, Cincinnati 
Children's Hospital Medical 
Center

13:00-13:20

Targeted Histone 
Mutations in Astrocytomas 
- Richard Lu, Cincinnati 
Children's Hospital 
Memdical Center

13:20-13:55

Sponsored by

13:55-14:25

14:25-14:55

14:55-15:25

15:25-15:55

15:55-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-16:45

The Evolution of SIOP-Europe 
Medulloblastoma Clincal Trials - Till 
Milde, KiTZ Heidelberg

Regional Astrocytoma Advances - 
Michael Huang, Norton Children's 
Cancer Institute

Infant Brain Tumor Workshop - 
Girish Dhall, University of Alabama 
Birmingham

Emerging Therapies in Infant ALL - 
Erin Breese, Cincinnati Children's 
Hospital Medical Center 

Wrap Up

Low Grade Gliomas - Treatment 
Options - Will Gump, Norton 
Children's Hospital

Non-Cellular Immonotherapy 
Approaches to Acute Lymphomas - 
Jeremy Rubinstein, Cincinnati 
Children's Medical Research Center

CAR-T Advances in Leukemias - 
Christine Phillips, Cincinnati 
Children's Medical Research Center

Intra-Compartmental Delivery of 
Bifunctional Radioimmunotherapy 
(BRIT)for HGG - Haixun Guo, Norton 
Children's Hospital

Three Decades of St. Jude 
Medulloblastoma Clinical Trials:  
What Have we Learned - Amar 
Gajjar, St. Jude Children's Hospital

The Past, Present and Future of 
Medulloblastoma: The COG 
Perspective - Nick Gottardo, 
Telethon Kids Institute

11:50-12:20 LUNCH BREAK and SPONSORSHIP 
SHOWCASE (provided)

Extracellular Vesicles and Cancer 
Therapy: Implications of Oxidative 
Stress - Jenni Ho, University of 
Kentucky College of Medicine

Detect Cell Free DNA in ALL - Jessica 
Blackburn, University of Kentucky 
College of Medicine

AML Artesunate - Jill Kolesar, 
University of Kentucky College of 
Medicine

Glycolytic Pathways and 
Medulloblastoma - Sucheta Telang, 
University of Louisville

Collaboration with Industry - Deepa Kolaseri, University of Minnesota

Advances in the Approach to Infant 
Brain Tumors - Natasha Pillay-
Smiley, Cincinnati Children's Hospital 
Medical Center

Wilms Tumor PAR 4 Pathway - Vivek 
Rangnekar, University of Kentucky 
College of Medicine

Non-Cellular Immonotherapy 
Approaches to Acute Leukemias - 
Maureen O'Brien, Cincinnati 
Children's Medical Research Center

A Clinical and Molecular Risk 
Stratification Approach for Infant 
Medulloblastoma - Aditi Bagchi, St. 
Jude Children's Hospital

Panel Discussion on New Risk 
Stratifications on Medulloblastoma - 
moderated by Nick Gottardo, 
Telethon Kids Institute

Wrap Up

Targeted Advances in Treatment of 
Low Grade Astrocytoma - Pete 
DeBlank, Cincinnati Children's 
Hospital Medical Center 

SNACK BREAK and SPONSORSHIP 
SHOWCASE (provided)

Medulloblastoma Resources - Mike 
Weiner, Brooke George, The Cure 
Starts Now

Regional Medulloblastoma 
Advances - Michael Huang, Norton 
Children's Cancer Institute

BREAK

The Evolution of Risk Stratification 
for Medulloblastoma - Roger Packer, 
Children's National Hospital

BREAK
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16:45-17:00

17:00

17:00-21:00

21:00

SUN - MAY 21

8:30-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:00

SHUTTLE PICK-UP TO HORSE PARK BANQUET (in lobby of hotel)

BREAK

What About Kids State Research Initiative - Jessica Beckstrand, Ruth Hoffman, Elizabeth Turner - ACCO

Kentucky Horse Park Banquet (Ticket Only) 

SHUTTLE PICK-UP TO MARRIOTT GRIFFIN GATE 

Closing Remarks: Ruth Hoffman, American Childhood Cancer Organization; Keith Desserich, The Cure Starts Now 
Foundation / PBTCF

Psychosocial Quality of Life Discussion - Anna-Maria Beck; Spencer Moorman, Norton Children's Research 
Institute; Caleb Buege, The Fight Foundation

BREAKFAST and SPONSORSHIP 
SHOWCASE (provided)

Salons G-HSalons E-F

Registry and Tissue Donation  - Ginny McLean, Gift from a Child; Elizabeth Turner, ACCO
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