

## **Marriott Griffin Gate**

1800 Newtown Pike, Lexington, KY 40511

https://kypedscancer.curecancer.org/ May 20+21, 2023

## KENTUCKY **PEDIATRIC CANCER** CONFERENCE

## WITH PRESENTING SPONSORS







FRI - MAY 19	Spendthrift Room		
40.00.20.00	Welcome Reception and Registration		
19:00-20:00	Sponsored by		
	THECURESTARTSNOW®		

## Platinum Sponsor



**Empower A Voice Sponsors** 





SAT - MAY 20	Salon F	Salon E	Dixiana/Lanes End	Salons G-H
8:30-9:00				BREAKFAST and SPONSORSHIP SHOWCASE (provided)
9:00-9:15	Introduction and Welcome - Ruth Hoffman, American Childhood Cancer Organization; Brooke Desserich, The Cure Starts Now Foundation			
9:15-9:30	<b>Keynote Address</b> - Steve Stack, Commissioner, Kentucky Department for Public Health			
9:30-9:50	Childhood Cancer: How Far Have We C Raj, University of Louisville	Come and How Far To Go - Ashok		
9:50-10:10	State of Kentucky Cancer Update - Eri University of Kentucky	c Durbin, Kentucky Cancer Registry,		
10:10-10:30	Pediatric NeuroOncology Molecular Tu University of Kentucky College of Medi	-		
10:30-10:50	Inherited Cancer Risk - John D'Orazio, Medicine	University of Kentucky College of		
10:50-11:10	Emerging Technologies in Pediatric Ca Children's Hospital	ncer Research - William Tse, Norton		
11:10-11:30	A Clinical Overview of Brain Tumors - Hospital	Mustafa Barbour, Norton Children's		

			1	I
11:30-11:50	Collaboration with Industry - Deepa	Kolaseri, University of Minnesota		
11:50-12:20				LUNCH BREAK and SPONSORSHIP SHOWCASE (provided)
12:20-12:40	Targeted Advances in Treatment of Low Grade Astrocytoma - Pete DeBlank, Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center	Glycolytic Pathways and Medulloblastoma - Sucheta Telang, University of Louisville	Extracellular Vesicles and Cancer Therapy: Implications of Oxidative Stress - Jenni Ho, University of Kentucky College of Medicine	
12:40-13:00	Biplab Dasgupta, Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical		Detect Cell Free DNA in ALL - Jessica Blackburn, University of Kentucky College of Medicine	
13:00-13:20	Targeted Histone  Mutations in Astrocytomas  - Richard Lu, Cincinnati  Children's Hospital  Memdical Center	Medulloblastoma Resources - Mike Weiner, Brooke George, The Cure Starts Now	AML Artesunate - Jill Kolesar, University of Kentucky College of Medicine	
13:20-13:55		The Evolution of Risk Stratification for Medulloblastoma - Roger Packer, Children's National Hospital		SNACK BREAK and SPONSORSHIP SHOWCASE (provided)
	BREAK		BREAK	Sponsored by  BAYER ER
13:55-14:25	Regional Astrocytoma Advances - Michael Huang, Norton Children's Cancer Institute	The Past, Present and Future of Medulloblastoma: The COG Perspective - Nick Gottardo, Telethon Kids Institute	Emerging Therapies in Infant ALL - Erin Breese, Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center	
14:25-14:55	Low Grade Gliomas - Treatment Options - Will Gump, Norton Children's Hospital	Three Decades of St. Jude Medulloblastoma Clinical Trials: What Have we Learned - Amar Gajjar, St. Jude Children's Hospital	Non-Cellular Immonotherapy Approaches to Acute Lymphomas - Jeremy Rubinstein, Cincinnati Children's Medical Research Center	
14:55-15:25	Intra-Compartmental Delivery of Bifunctional Radioimmunotherapy (BRIT)for HGG - Haixun Guo, Norton Children's Hospital	The Evolution of SIOP-Europe Medulloblastoma Clincal Trials - Till Milde, KiTZ Heidelberg	CAR-T Advances in Leukemias - Christine Phillips, Cincinnati Children's Medical Research Center	
15:25-15:55	Infant Brain Tumor Workshop - Girish Dhall, University of Alabama Birmingham	Panel Discussion on New Risk Stratifications on Medulloblastoma moderated by Nick Gottardo, Telethon Kids Institute	Non-Cellular Immonotherapy Approaches to Acute Leukemias - Maureen O'Brien, Cincinnati Children's Medical Research Center	
15:55-16:15	Advances in the Approach to Infant Brain Tumors - Natasha Pillay- Smiley, Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center		Wilms Tumor PAR 4 Pathway - Vivek Rangnekar, University of Kentucky College of Medicine	
16:15-16:30	A Clinical and Molecular Risk Stratification Approach for Infant Medulloblastoma - Aditi Bagchi, St. Jude Children's Hospital		Wrap Up	
16:30-16:45	Wrap Up		•	•
		į		

16:45-17:00		
17:00	SHUTTLE PICK-UP TO HORSE PARK BANQUET (in lobby of hotel)	
17:00-21:00	Kentucky Horse Park Banquet (Ticket Only)	
21:00	SHUTTLE PICK-UP TO MARRIOTT GRIFFIN GATE	

SUN - MAY 21	Salons E-F	Salons G-H
8:30-9:00		BREAKFAST and SPONSORSHIP SHOWCASE (provided)
9:00-10:00	Registry and Tissue Donation - Ginny McLean, Gift from a Child; Elizabeth Turner, ACCO	
10:00-10:15	BREAK	
10:15-11:15	Psychosocial Quality of Life Discussion - Anna-Maria Beck; Spencer Moorman, Norton Children's Research Institute; Caleb Buege, The Fight Foundation	
11:15-11:45	What About Kids State Research Initiative - Jessica Beckstrand, Ruth Hoffman, Elizabeth Turner - ACCO	
11:45-12:00	Closing Remarks: Ruth Hoffman, American Childhood Cancer Organization; Keith Desserich, The Cure Starts Now Foundation / PBTCF	